



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 564 of 2016**Ratani Bai **versus** Aatmaram**Order on Board**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
| <b>02/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.9/<br/>State.</p> <p>Heard on the question of admission.</p> <p>The Appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial questions of law :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Whether the learned trial Court was justified in holding that the suit for declaration and partition is barred by limitation?</li><li>2. Whether the learned trial Court is justified in denying the relief of declaration</li></ol> |
|-------------------|--|

of title solely relying on the revenue entries and revenue proceedings?

Issue notice to the respondents No.1 to 8 on payment of process fee within ten days, on the aforesaid substantial questions of law.

List this case after service of notice.

Sd/-  
**(BIBHU DATTA GURU)**  
**Judge**