

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 564 of 2016****Ratani Bai *versus* Aatmaram****Order on Board**

13/04/2026	Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Lekhram Dhruv, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week time to remove the default. As prayed, list the case after one week. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Jyoti	